not exercised within a period of 18 months from the date of allotment, the application money will
be forfeited by the company. The warrants are converted at the option of the allottee on payment
of the balance amount of the issue price at any time during the period of 18 months. The amount
received from the allottees can be adjusted towards outstanding dues if any, payable by the
company on such terms and conditions and in such manner as the Board may think fit.

7

�����������
����
������

d) Intention of Promoters/Directors /Key Management persons to subscribe to the offer:

The intention of the Promoter and Directors to subscribe this offer to provide funds for the expansion
plans of the Company.

e) Relevant Date:

“Relevant Date” for this purpose is July 31, 2008 which is the date 30 days prior to the date of this
meeting of the Members of the Company.

f) Shareholding pattern before and after the issue:

The Shareholding pattern before and one likely to emerge after the proposed allotment of Equity
Warrants upon conversion would be as under:

Name Pre-issue Post-issue

No. of shares % of holding No. of shares % of holding

(A) Share holing of promoter
and promoter Group

(1) Indian Promoters
a) Individuals 970300 10.46 1658600 11.23
b) Body Corporates 1312800 14.16 3591100 24.31

(2) Foreign Promoters

Total shareholding of promoter
and promoter Group 2283100 24.62 5055300 34.22

(B) Public Shareholding
(1) Institutions
(a) Mutual Funds/UTI 1600 0.02 1600 0.01
(b) Financial Institutions/Banks 9450 0.10 9450 0.06
(c) State Government Undertaking 350000 3.77 350000 2.37
(d) Venture Capital Funds Nil Nil Nil Nil
(e) Foreign Institutional investors Nil Nil Nil Nil

Sub-Total(B) (1) 361050 3.89 361050 2.44

(2) Non Institutions
(a) Bodies Corporate 1316084 14.19 1316084 8.91
(b) Individuals 4022966 43.39 6556366 44.38
(c) Others

Non-Residents 1289800 8.91 1289800 8.73

Sub-Total(B) (2) 6628850 71.49 9162250 62.02

Total Public Shareholding
(B)=(B)(1)+(B(2) 6989900 75.38 9523300 64.46

TOTAL (A)+(B) 92,73,000 100 14773000 100

(C) Share held by Custodians and
against which Depository Nil Nil Nil Nil
Receipts have been issued.

Grand Total (A)+ (B)+(C) 92,73,000 100 14773000 100

EXPLANATORY STATEMENT

8

�����������
����
������

The percentage etc. has been worked out after assuming that all warrants are converted into
shares.

g) Proposed time within which the allotment shall be complete:

The Board proposes to allot the Warrants within a period 15 days from the date of this Extra-
Ordinary General Meeting. As per the said SEBI Guidelines, the warrant holders have the option
to subscribe for one equity share of Rs.10 each per warrant upon the fulfillment of certain identified
financial parameters at any time within 18 months from the date of allotment of the warrants. The